ASEA Sitka Chapter Officers Election <u>NOMINATION PETITION FORM</u>

All Sitka Chapter Elections are held in accordance with the AFSCME Election Code, Appendix D of the AFSCME Constitution.

Election Information: The Sitka Chapter is holding an election for President, Secretary, Treasurer, two (2) Executive Board, and two (2) Trustee positions. All Sitka Chapter members in good standing are eligible to participate and vote.

Nominations are being accepted by sending this form via email to elections@afscmelocal52.org. Emailed nominations are being accepted now until 12:00 PM on May 2, 2024.

Nominations will also be taken from the floor at the special chapter meeting between 5:00 and 5:30 PM via Zoom.

CANDIDATE'S NAME (ple	ease print): _
-----------------------	----------------

You may only be a candidate for one (1) board /trustee position.

Please check appropriate box below:

Executive Board Positions (3-year term of office):

President
Secretary
Treasurer
Executive Board (2 positions)

Trustee Positions (2-year term of office):

Trustee Position

Trustee Positions (1-year term of office):

Trustee Position

Nominated by	or \Box Self	Nominee declined \Box
If the nominee was nominated by another member, the nominee will be given an opportunity t	o decline. If no response, t	he member's name must still appear on the ballot.

Candidate contact information:

EMAIL:			
--------	--	--	--

WORK PHONE:

HOME/ CELLPHONE:

IMPORTANT REMINDERS

Nominations submitted by email will be accepted now through 12:00 PM on May 2, 2024.

Nominations from the floor will also be taken at the Special Chapter meeting on May 2nd between 5:00–5:30 PM via Zoom.

ELECTION: Voting will be held at the May 2nd special chapter meeting, following the close of nominations.